sections, provisions or amendments thereto, not specifically included in said judgment. 

SECTION 81.99: PENALTY 

Any person in violation of Chapter 81 may be punished subject to the provisions of 
I.C. 36-1-3-8, specifically: “… a fine not more than Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($2,500.00) for an Ordinance violation.” 

This ordinance shall be in full effect after its passage, as provided by law. 

In accordance with the provisions of I.C. 36-7-4-604 the Ripley County Area Plan 
Commission gave notice and conducted a public hearing on the Area Subdivision Control